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CHAPTER 578—H. F. No. 381

An act relating to the licensing and registering of veterinarians
and for the revocation of licenses; amending Minnesota Statutes
1961, Section 156.07.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 156.07 is
amended to read:

156.07. Veterinarians; annual registration. Each person
now qualified to practice veterinary medicine in this state, or who
shall hereafter be licensed by the veterinary examining board to en-
gage in such practice, shall register with the board before the first day
of May each year and thereupon the license of such veterinarian shall
be renewed for such calendar year.

The fee for such registration shall be $2 and shall be paid by
each licensed veterinarian in this state to the secretary of the board
before the first day of May each year.

Any such veterinarian failing so to register and pay this regis-
tration fee before May first each year shall pay to the secretary-
treasurer of the board the sum of $5 before his license shall be re-
newed; provided, that in the event any such licensed veterinarian fails
to register and to pay the registration fee provided herein within 60
days after May first in any year, then and in that event the board
shall revoke his license to practice veterinary medicine in this state.

Any person who, on March 31, 1937, shall be legally licensed
to practice veterinary medicine in this state shall be entitled to re-
ceive a license to continue such practice upon making application
to the board and complying with the terms of this section for annual
registration.

Any person who was qualified to practice veterinary medicine
or or before March 31, 1937, and who has remained active in the
field of veterinary medicine for a period of- 35 years but who has
failed to register with the state veterinary examining board may
receive a license to practice veterinary medicine upon making appli-
cation to the board and complying with the terms of this section for
annual registration.

Approved May 8, 1963.
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